
G.—No. Ma.9OE MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS.

Tab! iti,

fiNTn Match.—Between Representatives of Nor
who made the highest aggregate sci

th and South Islands. The ten men on each side
jres in the foregoing eight matches.
;e. Position, any. No trial shot allowed. Highest possible
feet; bull's-eye, 8 inches. At 500 and 600 yards, 6x6 feet;

langes, 200, 500, and 600 yards. Seven shots at each ran^
score, 84. Targets.—At 200 yards, 6x4feet; centre, 2 1
centre, 4 feet; bull's-eye, 2 feet.

Nobth Island. SotTTH .BLAST/.

Score. Score.
Rank and Name.

200
yards.

500
yards.

600
yards.

Total. Rank and Name.
200

yards.
500

yards.
600

yards.

Total.

Private Humphries ..,
Private Churton
Corporal Carter
Private Duncan
Private Gray
Foot Constable Kelly
Ensign McDonald ...
Private Hoskins
Private Fenton
Private Partington ...

23
24
21
21
22
20
20
21
20
21

23
19
17
19
19
17
17
20
24
3

17
15
18
14
13
15
14
10
5

19

63
58
56
54
54
52
51
51
49
43

Private Cowie
Sergeant Buchanan ...
Lieutenant Muir
Sergeant Blatch
Captain Wales
Sergeant Taylor
Sergeant Wilson
Private Philpotts
Sergeant Innes
Private Brown

26
25
23 ■
23
21
22
21
20
21
20

21
23
17
21
21
18
17
17
15
13

17
16
21
16
16
15
14
10
10
10

64
64
61
60
58
55
52
47
46
43

Total 531 Total 550

Peizes.—North and South
lhallenge Cup to be held by Pri

Money Peizes.—Private C
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'A; Priv

>ge Cup, and t
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rate Humphrie.

ten new Snider Rii
>rer in winning tea
is, £5,being highe;

flies,to winniri
tm) until the 1
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ig (Soul
lext cor
ich tear

th Island) team
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n.

Analysis of the CcJLONIJ -L Pali
Tabli.e 14.

Kvision of i oney Prizes.ZE ElEINa, showing the I ;he

Peizes.
Total pee Total pes

Distbict. Remabks.District. Name. No.
ofPrize. Match. Value.

Man.

£ £ £ ]
Auckland
Waiuku, &e .. 5th 5th id idMoore ...

10
Waikato Coleman 1st 7th 12 12

12
Thames Hoskin... 1st

3rd
2nd

Aggregate
12
30

42 And Silver Medal.
Fenton... 5th

6th
1st

4th
6th
10th

2
2

10

Tauranga, &c.
Napier, Wairoa, and

Poverty Bay
Masterton& Greytown

,,
Payne ... 4th All comers 2

14
2

58

Bassett... 9th
6th
8th

5th
7th

All comers

5
4
1

,, i'6
Wellington ...

,, i'6
Carter ... 7th

1st
2nd

2nd
8th

3
12
35

,,

Gray ... 3rd
5th
5th

Aggregate

5th
6th
7th

14
3
5

50 AndN.R.A. Silver
Medal.

,, ...
Gordon 7th 5th 6

22
6

78
Hutt
Rangitikei
Wanganui, &c. Churton 5tii

4th
8th

All comers
"5
2>)

3rd
6th
2nd

"i
Duncan 6th

8th
All comers

6
4
5

j>

H 15
22

Carried forward... £190
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