## Table 13.

NINTH MATCH.—Between Representatives of North and South Islands. The ten men on each side who made the highest aggregate scores in the foregoing eight matches.

Ranges, 200, 500, and 600 yards. Seven shots at each range. Position, any. No trial shot allowed. Highest possible score, 84. Targets.—At 200 yards, 6 x 4 feet; centre, 2 feet; bull's-eye, 8 inches. At 500 and 600 yards, 6 x 6 feet; centre, 4 feet; bull's-eye, 2 feet.

NORTH ISLAND.					South Island.						
	Score.								Score.		
Rank and Name.	200 yards.	500 yards.	600 yards.	Total.	Rank and Na	me.		200 yards.	500 yards.	600 yards.	Total.
	. 23	23	17	63	Private Cowie			26	21	17	64
	. 24	19	15	58	Sergeant Buchanan	•••		25	23	16	64
	. 21	17	18	56	Lieutenant Muir			23:	17	21	61
	. 21	19	14	54	Sergeant Blatch	• • •		23	21	16	60
	. 22	19	13	54	Captain Wales	• • •	• • • •	21	21	16	58
Foot Constable Kelly .		17	15	52	Sergeant Taylor			22	18	15	55
Ensign McDonald		17	14	51	Sergeant Wilson			21	17	14	52
	. 21	20	10	51	Private Philpotts	• • •		20	17	10	47
	. 20	24	5	49	Sergeant Innes	•••		21	15	10	46
Private Partington	. 21	.3	19	43	Private Brown	• • •		20	13	10	43
Total				531	Total						550

PRIZES.—North and South Island Challenge Cup, and ten new Snider Rifles, to winning (South Island) team. The Challenge Cup to be held by Private Cowie (being highest scorer in winning team) until the next competition.

MONEY PRIZES.—Private Cowie, £5; Private Humphries, £5, being highest scorers in each team.

Table 14.

Analysis of the Colonial Prize Firing, showing the Division of the Money Prizes.

			PRIZES.		TOTAL PER	TOTAL PER	<b>D</b>	
DISTRICT.	NAME.	No. of Prize. Match. Value.		Man.	DISTRICT.	Remarks.		
4. 11. 7				£	£	£		
Auckland Waiuku, &c	Moore	5 h	5th	10	10	 10		
Waikato	Coleman	1st	7th	12	12	12		
Thames	Hoskin	1st 3rd	2nd Aggregate	12 30			. 103 75 7	
	Fenton	5th 6th	4th 6th	2 2	- 42 		And Silver Medal.	
	,,	1st	10th	10	- 14			
Tauranga, &c	Payne	4th	All comers	<u>2</u> 	2	58 		
Napier, Wairoa, and Poverty Bay				•••				
Masterton & Greytown	Bassett	$\begin{array}{c} 9 \mathrm{th} \\ 6 \mathrm{th} \\ 8 \mathrm{th} \end{array}$	5th 7th All comers	5 4 1	10			
Wellington	Carter	7th	2nd	3		10 		
	», ··· ··· ···	$\begin{array}{c} 1st \\ 2nd \\ \hline \end{array}$	8th Aggregate	12 35	- 50	•••	And N.R.A. Silver	
	Gray	3rd 5th	5th 6th	14 3			Medal.	
:	Gordon	5th 	7th 5th	6	22			
Hutt						78 		
Rangitikei Wanganui, &c	Churton	5th 4th	8th All comers	 5 2				
	Duncan	3rd	6th	6	7			
	. ,,	6th 2nd	8th All comers	4 5 	 15			
						22		
Carried forward		•••		•••		£190		